December 5, 2007 . .
’ Miller & Associates
Kearney, Nebraska CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

1111 Central Ave. Kearney, NE 63847-6833

Tel: 308-234-6456
Fax: 308-234-1146

Joe Pepplitsch www.miller-engineers.com
City of Lexington

P.O. Box 70

406 East 7th Street

Lexington, NE 68850

Re:  Spring Creek Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert
Project No. 127-A1-072

Dear Joe,

On December 5, 2007 at 2:00 PM, three (3) bids were received, publicly opened, and read
aloud at the City Hall. Atfached is a bid tabulation sheet. The bids are summarized below:

BIDDERS: - TOTAL BID
L.J. Webb Contractor, Inc. $142,027.71
Midlands Contracting, Inc. $160,977.00
Wilke Contracting Corporation $161,785.25

All proposals have been reviewed. The contractor's completion date for this contract is June 15,
2008.

The Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost was $161,428.05. The low bid from L.J.
Webb Contractor is 12% below the Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost.
Advertisemenis for Bids were transmifted {o the attached list of Contractors, plan houses and
suppliers in the area. It is therefore recommended the bids be accepted and the contract
awarded to L.J. Webb Contractor, Inc. in the amount of $142,027.71, and authorization given to
your authorized representative to execute agreements.

Respectfully submitted,

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

s

Lance M. Harter
Project Manager

LMH/sb

Enclosures

K EARNINTEY . Mc¢ €C O 0K . O M A H A . C OoOLBY, KS



MILLER ASSOCIATES
Consulting Engineers, P.C.

BID TABULATION

Date Opened: December 5, 2007

at 2:00 P.M.

Project Name: Spring Creek Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert

Lexington, NE

Project Number: 127-A1-072-07

Addendums Issued/Acknowledged: None

1
L.J. Webb Contractor, Inc.
Geneva, NE

Total Bid $142,027.71

2
Midlands Contracting, Inc.
Kearney, NE

Total Bid $160,977.00

3
Wilke Contracting Corporation
Kearney, NE

Total Bid $161,785.25

Bid Guarantee
(type and amount)

5% Bid Bond

5% Bid Bond

5% Bid Bond

Total Price

No. Description Quantity| Unit | Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Unit Price | Total Price
1 Mobilization 1 L.S. 3 15,000.00 $ 10,450.00 $ 8,500.00
2 Remove Asphalt Surface 224 SY. 5.00| § 1,120.00 9.001 $ 2,016.00 7.00[ § 1,668.00
3 Excavation for Box Culverts 818 CY. 10.00] $ 8,180.00 20.00] § 16,360.00 14.00]| $ 11,452.00
4 Subgrade Preparation 224 5. 575 % 1,288.00 3.00{ § 672.00 6.00| § 1,344.00
5 9" Concrete Pavement Class 47B-3500 224 SY. 46.00| § 10,304.00 51.00{ $ 11,424.00 50.00| $ 11,200.00
6 Class 47B-3000 Concrete for Box Culverts 198.6 CYy. 330.00] % 65,538.00 360.00] % 71,496.00 304.00( $ 60,374.40
7 Reinforcing Steel for Box Culverts 27,023 Lbs. 0.771 % 20,807.71 1.00]| $ 27,023.00 115[§  31,076.45
8 Earth Shoulder Construction 1.6 Sta. 400.00| $ 640.00 210.00] $ 336.00 544.00! § 870.40
9 Seeding & Mulching 1 L.S. $ 2,650.00 $ 1,200.00 $ 900.00
10 jDewatering 1 L.S. $ 16,500.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 34,500.00
Total $ 142,027.71 % 160,977.00 $ 161,785.25

Page 10of 1




Advertisements for Bids

Project No. 127-A1-072

Project Name: Spring Creek Reinforced
Concrete Box Culvert

Date Mailed: 11/14/07

Alcorps, Inc.
P.O. Box 647
North Platte, NE 69101

Cement Products, [nc.
P.O. Box 1091
North Platte, NE 69103

Dobson Bros.
P.0. Box 81409
Lincoln, NE 68501

L.J. Webb Construction
P.O. Box 386
Geneva, NE 68361

Mark Albenesius, Inc.
970 Ithaca Way
Dakota City, NE 68731

M.E. Collins Contracting
P.O. Box 83
Wahoo, NE 68066

Midlands Contracting, Inc.
P.O. Box 1065
Kearney, NE 68848

Paul Reed Construction
880 E. Country Club Road
Gering, NE 69341

Perrett Construction, Lid.
P.O. Box 32
Valentine, NE 69201

Simon Contractors (NP)
P.O. Box 130
North Platte, NE 69101

Van Kirk Sand & Gravel, Inc.
P.O. Box 585
Sutton, NE 68979

Vlach Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 86
Scotia, NE 68875

Wilke Contracting Corporation
P.O. Box 1205
Kearney, NE 68848





